
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1284
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2004
CORRUPTION IN CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
Purandeswari Smt. Daggubati

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether prevalent corruption in Cement Corporation of India Limited has come to his knowledge;

(b) if so, the number of complaints received against the Chairman of C.C.I. during last two years; and

(c) if so, the action taken against the complaints lodged by M.Ps in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTRPRISES (SHRI
SONTOSH MOHAN DEV)

(a) & (b) Complaints have been received alleging mismanagement, bungling and irregularities by the management of CCI.

(c) The matter is under investigation of this department.
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